



15245 Alton Pkwy, Suite #100 Irvine CA 92618 | us.dahuasecurity.com Office 949.679.7777 | Fax 949.679.5760

Statement on China Mobile Investment

Dear Valued Customers,

Dahua Technology, as a publicly traded company operating across more than 180 countries, works with partners and investors globally to diversify our stakeholder foundations and support our progress. In that context, China Mobile's investment, which is still pending customary regulatory approvals, will allow us to better serve our customers. This investment does not, however, change Dahua Technology's status as an independent, publicly traded corporation. China Mobile will be a minority shareholder, with 90.536% of all shares held by other shareholders. As a minority shareholder, China Mobile will not have operational control over Dahua Technology or undue influence over its decision making.

Best,

Dahua Technology USA